AURORA® 1050 SerieS
AIR SEPARATOR
2
AIR SEPARATOR
AURORA® 1050 SerieS
Air Separator
The Air Removal Requirement.

lbs. (kg)
STRAINER
SCREEN
FREE
AREA
Less
Strainer
With
Strainer A B C D F H J K N 4
(1.22)
6
(1.83)
8
(2.44) 1050 1050S Sq. in.
(Sq. cm)
1050-2 1050-2S 2.00 (51) 0.75 (19) 7.50 (191) 12.75 (324) 4.75 (121) 15.75 (400) 8.63 (219) 7.00 (178) 7.75 (197) 42 (2.6) 63 (4.0) 84 (5.3) 70 (32) 70 (32) 40 (258)
1050-2.5 1050-2.5S 2.50 (64) 0.75 (19) 9.25 (235) 15.50 (394) 6.15 (156) 19.00 (483) 10.70 (272) 7.88 (200) 9.50 (241) 60 (3.8) 90 (5.7) 120 (7.6) 100 (45) 100 (45) 67 (432)
1050-3 1050-3S 3.00 (76) 0.75 (19) 9.25 (235) 15.50 (394) 6.15 (156) 19.00 (483) 10.70 (272) 7.88 (200) 9.50 (241) 93 (5.9) 140 (8.8) 185 (11.7) 100 (45) 100 (45) 67 (432)
NOTE:  Dimension “K” applies only to 1050S models.
Typical Specification
ASME Coded Units Non-ASME Coded Units
Furnish & install an Aurora Air Separator, Model ___ 1050 or Model ___ 1050S (with

lbs. (kg)
STRAINER
SCREEN
FREE
AREA
Less
Strainer
With
Strainer A B C D E F H J K N 4
(1.22)
6
(1.83)
8
(2.44) 1050 1050S Sq. in.
(Sq. cm)
1050-4 1050-4S
4.00
(102)
1.50
(38)

(406)
9.00
(229)
160
(10.1)
240
(15.1)
320
(20.2)
121
(55)
151
(69)
76
(490)
1050-5 1050-5S
5.00
(127)
1.50
(38)

(483)
10.00
(254)
250
(9.84)
375
(14.8)
500
(31.6)
173
(79)
207
(94)
124
(800)
1050-6 1050-6S
6.00
(152)
1.50
(38)

(558)
12.00
(305)
360
(22.7)
540
(34.1)
720
(45.4)
264
(120)
306
(139)
183
(1181)
1050-8 1050-8S
8.00
(203)
2.00
(51)

(660)
14.00
(356)
630
(39.8)
940
(59.3)
1250
(78.9)
228
(103)
332
(151)
302
(1949)
1050-10 1050-10S
10.00
(254)
2.00
(51)

(737)
16.00
(406)
990
(62.5)
1500
(94.6)
1980
124.9)
390
(177)
547
(248)
452
(2916)
1050-12 1050-12S
12.00
(305)
2.00
(51)

lbs. (kg)
STRAINER
SCREEN
FREE
AREA
Less
Strainer
With
Strainer A B C D E F H J K N 4
(1.22)
6
(1.83)
8
(2.44) 1050 1050S Sq. in.
(Sq. cm)
1050-14 1050-14S
14
(356)
2
(51)

(1168)
30
(762)
1680
(106.0)
2500
(157.7)
3350
(211.4)
1680
(762)
1848
(838)
810
(5226)
1050-16 1050-16S
16
(406)
2
(51)

(1524)
38
(965)
2200
(138.8)
2800
(176.7)
3500
(220.8)
2300
(1043)
2530
(1148)
969
(6252)
1050-18 1050-18S
18
(457)
2
(51)

(1702)
44
(1118)
3300
(208.2)
4200
(265.0)
5200
(328.1)
3235
(1467)
3559
(1614)
1517
(9787)
1050-20 1050-20S
20
(508)
2
(51)

(1829)
50
(1270)
4500
(283.9)
5600
(353.3)
7000
(441.6)
5100
(2313)
5610
(2545)
1860
(12000)
1050-22 1050-22S
22
(559)
2
(51)

(2032)
56
(1422)
5000
(315.5)
6300
(397.5)
7900
(498.4)
6150
(2790)
6765
(3069)
2073
(13374)
1050-24 1050-24S
24
(610)
2
(51)

Materials of Construction
Cover and Body Cast Iron
Control Portion Stainless Steel
Bolts Carbon Steel
Valve Seat Viton
Weight 8 Lbs.
6-13/16"
(157 mm)
5-1/4"
(133 mm)
3/4 NPT
1-5/16"
(33 mm)
3/4 NPT
Installation
1. Install the 1050-AE in a vertical position with the system connection at 6 o'clock and
the air passage to atmosphere at 12 o'clock.
2. The air passage opening at the top must be kept open and not plugged or blocked.
It is recommended that a drain tube be installed from this opening to an open drain
to prevent water damage in the event the operating mechanism becomes fouled by
foreign material.
3. A strainer is recommended (installed as shown) on systems that could contain
suspended particles which would affect the proper operation of this vent.
With Air Separator
1050-AE
Strainer
Shut Off Valve
Shut Off
Valve
Strainer
1050-AE
Highest Point in
System at Elbow
Strainer
Shut Off Valve
With Air Purger
1050-AE
AURORA ACCESSORIES
AIR ELIMINATOR
MODEL 1050-AE1  – 1"
Section 1050 Page 310
Dated MAY 2010
Model
A B C D E F G H Shipping Weight